## Appendix H **Archaeological Research Permits**



August 30, 2006

Ms. April MacIntyre Davis Archaeological Consultants c/o 6519 Oak Street Halifax, NS B3L 1H6

Dear Ms. MacIntyre

RE: Heritage Research Permit A2006NS57 – Donkin Mine

We have received and reviewed your report on work conducted under the terms of Heritage Research Permit (A2006NS57) for an Archaeological Resource Impact Assessment of the Donkin Mine.

The report is complete and acceptable and we concur with the conclusions and recommendations presented in section 5.0 of the document. I will notify Ms. Ann Wilkie, CNCL, by copy of this letter.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Robert Ogilvie

Manager, Special Places

c. A. Wilkie, CBCL

S. Powell, NSM



Nova Scotia Museum Special Places Protection Act, R.S.N.S. 1989

## Application for Permit No. A2006NS57 Heritage Research Permit

(Archaeology)

(Original becomes Permit when approved by the Executive Director of the Nova Scotia Museum)

The undersigned April MacIntyre
of .c/o 6519 Oak Street, Halifax, NS B3L 1H6
representing (institution) Davis Archaeological Consultants Limited
hereby applies for a permit under Section 8 of the Special Places Protection Act to carry out archaeological investigations during the period:
from 17 July 2006 to 31 December 2006
Donkin Mine at
general location Schooner Cove, Cape Breton
specific location(s) (cite Borden numbers and UTM designations where appropriate
UTM NAD83 21T E281665 N5117490
and as described separately in accordance with the attached Project Description. Please refer to the appropriate Archaeological Heritage Research Permit Guidelines for the appropriate Project Description format.
I certify that I am familiar with the provisions of the Special Places Protection Act of Nova Scotia, and that I will abide by the terms and conditions listed in the Heritage Research Permit Guidelines for the category (check one).
Category A - Archaeological Reconnaissance Category B - Archaeological Research Category C - Archaeological Resource Impact Assessment
Signature of applicant Opul MacIntyre Date 28 June 2006
Approved:  Executive Director Bul Rul Date July 4/06